L23000006567

300399674403

01/06/23--01002--008 ++185.00



RECEIVED 2023 JAN -6 PH I2: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Office Use Only



 Stephen K. Miller (Licensed in FL, TN and DC)
 Monica Perez-McMillen (Of Counsel)

 101 NW 75th St., Suite 1, Gainesville, FL 32607
 D Phone: 352-335-2393
 D Fax: 352 -375-0104
 D www.ForYourLaw.com

January 4, 2023

New Filing Section Department of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

SUBJECT: SRI Group, LLC

To Whom it May Concern:

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with a s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to our office. The email address to be used for future annual report notifications is: <u>AP@ForYourLaw.com</u>

For further information concerning this matter, please call: Sheila Smith at 352-335-2393.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$185 for filing fees, certified copy, and certificate of status all of which may be mailed c/o our office.

Sincerely,

Sheila K. Smith, Office Manager for Law Offices of Stephen K. Miller, P.A.



ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR S and R Investments of VA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company INTO SRI Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The ARTICLES OF CONVERSION and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert S and R Investments of VA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company into SRI Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company in accordance with s.605.1045 Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Virginia limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

S and R Investments of VA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company.

- 2. The S and R Investments of VA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, is a limited liability company first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Virginia on September 14, 2011.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

SRI Group, LLC

- 4. The effective date of the Articles of Conversion shall be December 31, 2022.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 4th day of January, 2023

S and R Investments of VA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company

Bv: John Halinski, as Managing Member

SRI Group, LLC, TILEC a Florida limited liability company Bv: John Halinski, as Managing Member

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR SRI GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Florida Statute 605 entitled the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act as amended, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company:

ARTICLE I. - NAME

The name of this company shall be SRI GROUP, LLC and shall be referred to herein as "the Company" or "this Company".

ARTICLE II.- MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address for the Company is 14755 NW 11th PL, Newberry, FL 32669.

ARTICLE III.- REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office for this Company is as follows: Σ_{co}

> Stephen K. Miller, Esquire Law Offices of Stephen K. Miller, P.A. 101 NW 75th Street, Suite 1 Gainesville, FL 32607

FILED

ARTICLES IV. – MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

This Company shall be a Member managed Company. The initial authorized member shall be John Halinski whose address is listed in Article II above.

ARTICLE V- EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective as of December 31, 2022.

ARTICLE VI- EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

The Employer Identification Number for SRI Group, LLC is 45-3248253.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Manager and authorized member of the Company, has signed these Articles of Organization on this $\underline{04}$ day of Januafy, 2023.

John Halinski as Manager and

John Halmski as Manager and Authorized Member

In accordance with section 605.0205(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, the firm hereby accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The firm further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as Registered Agent as provided in Chapter 605, F.S.

Law Offices of Stephen K. Miller, P.A. Stephen/K. Miller, Esquire



Joi/04/2023